

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

J. BRIN GIBSON, *Chair* PHIL KATSAROS, *Member* BRITTNIE WATKINS, *Member*

NOTICE

Notice # 2021-43 Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE: MAY 6, 2021

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF <u>POSTPONEMENT</u> OF THE WORKSHOP NOTICED PURSUANT TO

NOTICE #2021-40 (2021-03R: Notice And Agenda Of Public Regulation Workshop

Of The Nevada Gaming Control Board To Solicit Comments For Possible

Amendments To Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 5a Regarding, Without

Limitation, Operation Of Interactive Gaming.)

The Nevada Gaming Control Board has **postponed** the May 13, 2021 workshop for input on proposed amendments to Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 5A regarding, without limitation, interactive gaming accounts (Docket 2021-03R).

To ensure that all parties wishing to participate in this important discussion about the future of Nevada gaming are able to attend, and ideally in person, the Board intends to schedule workshops on these proposed amendments and on the role of technology and gaming in Nevada at some point in the near future after the conclusion of the current session of the Nevada Legislature.